(508)-229-2000 www.devicetech.com
SL AERO Series Wire Protection Grommet Edging
Spring-Fast SL AERO is fully encapsulated in a flexible polymer for
added abrasion protection on multi-axial forms and penetrations. Used
in high performance applications: aircraft structures/interiors, avionics
systems, military vehicles, NASCAR vehicles, supercomputers, medical
equipment and rail transit.

Flammability Certifications FAR 25.853 (A)    UL94 V-0 (File No. E113553 NZMT2)
Spring-Fast™ SL AERO Series Specifications and Ordering Options
Ordering Examples Additional Ordering Options:
• 25’ (7.6m), 100’ (30.4m), 500’ (152m) reels
• Factory pre-cut lengths
• Bulk or private branded kits
• 840-R Roll-Fast™ installation tool
• 830 Full Bypass Shears
• 860-GSB Cut to Length Scale
Sizes:
Product
Size
Sheet Thickness “T” Width “W”
Inches (mm) Inches mm
0 0.020 - 0.030 (0.5 - 0.8)
0.212 (5.4)
1 0.029 - 0.045 (0.7 - 1.1)
2 0.044 - 0.056 (1.1 - 1.4)
3 0.055 - 0.069 (1.4 - 1.7)
4 0.069 - 0.090 (1.7 - 2.3)
0.277 (7.0)
5 0.089 - 0.114 (2.3 - 2.9)
6 0.113 - 0.130 (2.9 - 3.3)
6MA 0.135 - 0.145 (3.4 - 3.7)
Due to sheet thickness tolerances and
finishes, end user should determine
product sizes by trial. When sheet
thickness is at the maximum for the
grommet chosen, end user may use a
rubber mallet to set, or try the next size
larger grommet.
Ordering Examples
12 Gage Aluminum Panel
25” (7.6m) Reel
Encapsulate: TPE
Reel
Color: Black
SL Series on Reel
SL4 - 0025 - ER 0201
Encapsulate: TPE
53 Castles, 53 x 0.15 - 7.95”
SL6 - 0053 - EC 0201
SL Series Factory Precut
0.125” (3.56mm) Panel
Factory Precut Length
Color: Black
A
0.15 (3.8)
0.26 (6.6)
T
W